
OMES FORM CP 011 Rev. 04/2020  
 

 

 
 

Amendment of Solicitation 

 

Date of Issuance: September 22, 2021      Solicitation No. 3450004974 

 Requisition No. 22-7-0095     Amendment No. 1 

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:  No   Yes, to:              CST 
 
Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the solicitation 
identified above. Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent.  
Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour 
and date specified in the solicitation as follows: 

  Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or, 
  If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to the 

solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation number and 
bid opening date in the subject line of the email. 

 
 ISSUED FROM:  
 Chenoa (Calvert) Avens  (580) 255-7586, ext. 156  cavens@odot.org 
Contracting Officer  Phone Number  E-Mail Address 

  
RETURN TO:   cavens@odot.org  
  
Description of Amendment: 

a. This is to incorporate the following: 
Question:  “The solicitation list a Cad CD/item #46181526 / 1000029791. Is this a specific reference?” 
Answer:  “The “CAD CD # 46181526” is the UNSPS category code for “protective shirts”.  There is not a specific 
reference only the specifications as listed in the solicitation.   
 
Question: “In regards to this solicitation, it says to reference the catalog spread sheet, Is that in the package? I 
didn’t see it.” 
Answer:  Please disregard the text on part of the line items that state “reference the catalog spreadsheet”.  This 
was an oversight and should have been removed.  We do not have a spreadsheet in the package.  The 
specifications are listed on each line item. 
 
Question: “Are these to be collared shirts or t-shirts?” 
Answer:  “The t-shirts are to be regular t-shirts with no collar.” 
 
Question:  “It appears that line 27 and line 30 are the same.  Is line 30 supposed to be 5XL?” 
Answer:  “Yes, line #30 is to be for size 5X-Large.” 
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b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

             
Supplier Company Name (PRINT)  Date 

               
Authorized Representative Name (PRINT)  Title  Authorized Representative Signature 
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